accounting and financial reporting and to improve the consistency of authoritative literature by addressing (1)
practices issues that have been identified during implementation and application of certain GASB statements
and (2) accounting and financial reporting for financial guarantees.  The requirements related to extension for
the use of LIBOR accounting for SNAP distributions, disclosures of nonmonetary transactions, pledges of
future revenues by pledging governments, clarification of certain provisions in Statement 34, as amended, and
terminology updates related to Statement 53 and Statement 63 are effective upon issuance.

NOTE 16 – RESTATEMENT

Sewer Fund and Business-type Activities

A prior period adjustment of $3,000 was made to decrease the beginning net position of the Sewer Fund and
business-type activities.  In FY 2020-21, the City of Los Angeles did not bill the City the annual Maintenance and
Operation cost for the Los Angeles-Glendale Water Reclamation Plant (LAGWRP) project, and the City inadvertently
missed the expense accrual.

The restatement of beginning net position for the Sewer Fund is summarized as follows:

June 30, 2021 July 1, 2021
Previously Stated Restatement Restated

Maintenance and operation $ 16,695 3,000 19,695

Net position $ 220,065 (3,000) 217,065

The restatement of beginning net position for the business-type activities summarized as follows:

June 30, 2021
Previously Stated Restatement

July 1, 2021
Restated

Expenses $ 335,046 3,000 338,046

Net position $ 717,273 (3,000) 714,273

103